Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	IMIU
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner 1019188	tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Cordant Technologies Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thiokol Propulsion Corp.
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9160 N. Highway 83
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	P.O. Box 707
☐ Secuirty Agreement ☑ Change of Name	
_ , ,	City: Brigham City State: Utah Zip: 84302
Other Execution Date: April 20, 2001	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/279,560 60/227,176 60/267,961 Additional numbers att	n, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,377,679 4,394,458 4,397,948 ached? ☑ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 390
Name: Sullivan Law Group	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>15.600</u>
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5060 North 40th Street	01-0481 (Alliant Techsystems Inc.)
Suite 120 City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositaccount)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. David S. Taylor Name of Person Signing Tetal number of pages including	Signature Date S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet information to: R Trademarks, Box Assignments
Commissioner of Patents & Washingt	on, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0001

A.	Patent Application Nos.	B.	Patent Nos.		
60/20	67,962	4,399	9,238		
60/2	46,399	4,40	3,045		
60/20	66,030	4,43	5,023		
60/1	78,775	4,500	6,815		
60/1	71,619	4,507,188			
09/7	71,429	4,527,389			
60/1	78,775	4,530	0,855		
09/7	47,192	4,56	1,377		
60/18	88,182	4,599	9,945		
09/78	84,476	4,60	1,862		
60/1	77,218	4,665	2,893		
09/7	65,781	4,663	3,196		
60/20	60,704	4,708	8,758		
60/26	63,304	4,736	5,684		
09/48	81,709	4,764	4,319		
60/18	84,316	,	5,726		
09/78	89,479	•	3,866		
60/10	08,864	•	3,142		
60/1	79,394	•	5,613		
09/72	29,672	•	7,377		
60/10	08,455	•	9,426		
60/1	76,011	•	1,510		
	59,594	•	0,024		
	61,111		3,276		
07/9	13,84 1		3,930		
07/9	13,842	•	7,393		
09/69	98,472		1,642		
09/7	84,475	,	9,737		
	07,701	•	5,936		
	04,267		9,291		
	17,713		0,541		
	46,355	,	8,824		
	92,028	,	2,644		
	319,311		6,971 9,110		
	45,129	•	51,699		
	160,207	,	70,857		
	88,819		71,640		
	153,956	4,9	1,010		
- -:	•				

09/661,557	4,976,794
60/188,181	4,988,797
09/803,236	4,999,997
60/193,468	5,007,236
09/813,687	5,011,721
60/244,193	5,017,356
60/234,341	5,020,731
60/191,548	5,021,270
09/803,235	5,024,160
60/186,757	5,028,283
09/797,929	5,031,539
60/208,914	5,032,016
60/193,457	5,035,363
09/820,403	5,039,368
60/246,097	5,044,154
60/201,208	5,056,435
09/841,900	5,060,470
60/238,008	5,061,409
60/215,064	5,062,206
60/063,071	5,062,365
08/097,662	5,070,691
08/767,615	5,071,495
08/401,074	5,071,506
60/033,392	5,074,938
08/235,308	5,076,868
08/184,456	5,098,277
09/025,345	5,099,042
60/022,645	5,113,650
08/746,224	5,120,827
60/121,493	5,127,223
09/505,872	5,145,543
60/142,927	5,150,654
09/604,679	5,154,782
60/094,848	5,162,494
60/004,170	5,166,468
09/090,256	5,174,845
60/025,362	5,180,452 5,107,677
60/042,329	5,197,677 5,206,989
09/396,479	5,206,989 5,214,831
60/030,922	5,214,831
•	

09/311,298	5,228,285
60/043,325	5,230,287
60/022,645	5,232,526
09/735,643	5,236,512
60/132,201	5,240,523
09/558,628	5,259,901
60/032,675	5,264,596
60/053,368	5,266,290
60/063,460	5,273,785
60/117,862	5,277,318
09/492,530	5,279,492
60/061,245	5,280,706
60/061,236	5,289,723
60/108,457	5,292,387
09/436,357	5,309,617
60/108,458	5,311,820
09/436,360	5,322,002
60/108,456	5,327,834
09/436,440	5,334,270
60/138,539	5,336,343
09/589,113	5,341,638
09/532,301	5,346,512
60/097,117	5,347,931
60/120,124	5,348,603
60/120,186	5,352,312
60/122,324	5,356,499
60/124,674	5,359,416
60/124,670	5,359,850
60/115,855	5,363,768
60/115,857	5,366,572
60/115,859	5,367,872
09/506,597	5,368,662
60/115,856	5,369,955
60/120,187	5,372,070
60/228,765	5,372,664
09/377,167	5,377,593
60/217,315	5,380,777
07/513,925	5,382,265
09/503,726	5,386,776
09/747,303	5,386,781

5,391,025
5,394,757
5,398,612
5,398,887
5,399,309
5,399,599
5,400,713
5,401,340
5,406,082
5,411,615
5,414,123
5,419,501
5,427,452
5,428,165
5,429,691
5,431,101
5,435,128
5,439,537
5,441,303
5,449,835
5,451,682
5,452,210
5,456,455
5,460,093
5,460,669
5,467,714
5,468,313
5,468,680
5,468,866
5,470,408
5,472,532
5,472,534
5,472,647 5,472,679
5,487,851 5,498,303
5,498,649
5,498,711
5,500,059
5,501,823
0,001,010

1082-00%

5,	5	0′	7.	0	9	0
5,			-			
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,			-			
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,	5	4′	7,	5	2	5
5,	5	54	1,	8	20	\mathbf{c}
5,	5	64	1,	2	7	2
5,	5	6	5,	1	5()
5,	5	68	5,	6	4	5
5,	5	7	7,	6	3()
5,						
5,						
5,						_
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
5,						
	6, 6					
	,6 ,6					
	,0 ,6					
	,0 ,6					
	,6					
	•					6
						22
_	, -	_		_		

5,660,884 5,661,257 5,670,098 5,673,935 5,675,966 5,682,014 5,723,604 5,725,699 5,731,540 5,735,114 5,735,118 5,739,325 5,741,998 5,747,603 5,755,401 5,759,458 5,762,746 5,763,027 5,763,818 5,767,221 5,771,679 5,792,981 5,798,480 5,801,325 5,834,680 5,844,165 5,859,384 5,874,574 5,912,430 5,942,720 5,955,629 5,970,703 5,972,304 5,984,369 5,985,361 5,996,502 6,039,820 6,051,087 6,054,521 6,059,045

6,072,055
6,084,106
6,084,106
6,086,692
6,086,693
6,088,925
6,094,906
6,095,367
6,096,147
6,100,375
6,107,483
6,123,789
6,136,115
6,147,209
6,170,399
6,171,530
6,186,356
6,190,475
6,209,312
6,214,137
6,217,682
6,217,799
6,220,779
6,224,099
6,226,979
6,235,359
6,241,281
6,272,954

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORDANT TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "THIOKOL PROPULSION CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETE DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harries Smith Windson, Secretary of Scate

AUTHENTICATION: 1092886

DATE: 04-20-01

0726206 8100

010192967

PATENT

REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0009

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

COMMIT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Cordent Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under end by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delewara.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the "Certificate of incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the "Restated Cartificate of incorporation of Cordon Technologies Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Thiokol Propulsion Corp."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Cordant Technologies Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Pern A. Hite, its Vice President and Secretary, this 2014 day of April, 2001.

> ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS INC. Solo Shareholder

> > By: Pern A. Hite

(Vice President & Secretary)

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PN 06/20/2001 010192967 - 0726206

Maria - CY Symbol Col

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0010